November 28, 2017

MEMORANDUM TO: Dennis C. Morey, Chief
Licensing Processes Branch
Division of Licensing Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Joseph J. Holonich, Sr. Project Manager /RA Jonathan Rowley Acting for/
Licensing Processes Branch
Division of Licensing Projects
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING DECEMBER 12, 2017 CLOSED MEETING WITH
WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY DEALING WITH THE
COMMON QUALIFIED AC160 CONTROLLER STALL TIMERS

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, December 12, 2017
8:30 a.m. — 2:00 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North, O-11B04
11555 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20855

PURPOSE: To discuss the Westinghouse Nuclear Safety Advisory Letter 17-2
dealing with the Common Qualified AC160 Controller Stall Timers

PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC staff include members of the Offices of
Nuclear Reactor Regulation and New Reactors.
NRC Westinghouse
J. Holonich W. Odess-Gillett, et al.
M. Waters
R. Stattel
W. Roggenbrodt
I. Jung, et al.
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Time

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

AGENDA FOR CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS
THE WESTINGHOUSE AC160 CONTROLLER

December 12, 2017
Activity Organization

Administration, Introductions and Opening Remarks NRC Staff and
Westinghouse

Presentation on AC160 Timer Issue Westinghouse
e Extent of Condition Analysis, Findings
e Revised NSAL-17-2 Report
o WDT Corrective Actions to be taken
e Discuss improved requirements development,
tracing and analysis that are in place today for
AC160 development and/or modifications that
would prevent a similar issue from occurring now.
Discussion NRC Staff and
Westinghouse
Break All
Continue Discussion NRC Staff and
Westinghouse
Lunch All
Continue Discussion NRC Staff and
Westinghouse
Actions, Summary, and Closing Remarks NRC Staff and
Westinghouse
Adjournment All



