November 28, 2017

MEMORANDUM TO: Dennis C. Morey, Chief

Licensing Processes Branch Division of Licensing Projects

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

FROM: Joseph J. Holonich, Sr. Project Manager /RA Jonathan Rowley Acting for/

Licensing Processes Branch
Division of Licensing Projects

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING DECEMBER 12, 2017 CLOSED MEETING WITH

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY DEALING WITH THE COMMON QUALIFIED AC160 CONTROLLER STALL TIMERS

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, December 12, 2017

8:30 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.

LOCATION: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

One White Flint North, O-11B04

11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20855

PURPOSE: To discuss the Westinghouse Nuclear Safety Advisory Letter 17-2

dealing with the Common Qualified AC160 Controller Stall Timers

PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC staff include members of the Offices of

Nuclear Reactor Regulation and New Reactors.

NRC Westinghouse

J. Holonich W. Odess-Gillett, et al.

M. Waters R. Stattel

W. Roggenbrodt I. Jung, et al.

Docket No. 99902038

CONTACT: Joseph J. Holonich, NRR/DLP/PLPB

(301) 415-7297

Joseph.Holonich@nrc.gov

SUBJECT: FORTHCOMING DECEMBER 12, 2017 CLOSED MEETING WITH

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC COMPANY DEALING WITH THE COMMON QUALIFIED AC160 CONTROLLER STALL TIMERS

DATED: NOVEMBER 28, 2017

DISTRIBUTION:

PUBLIC RidsNrrOd RidsNrrDlp RidsNrrLADHarrison RidsNrrDlpPlpb MWaters RStattel RidsACRS_MailCTR

RidsOgcMailCenter RidsOpaMail RidsNrrDe RidsNroOd RidsResOd PLPB R/F WRogenbrodt IJung

JHolonich DMorey

ADAMS Accession No.: ML17235A626; *via e-mail NRC-001

OFFICE	NRR/DLP/PLPB/PM*	NRR/DLP/PLPB/BC	NRR/DLP/PLPB/PM
NAME	JHolonich	DMorey	(JRowley for) JHolonich
DATE	11/24/2017	11/28/2017	11/28/2017

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

AGENDA FOR CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS THE WESTINGHOUSE AC160 CONTROLLER

December 12, 2017

Time	Activity	Organization
8:30 a.m.	Administration, Introductions and Opening Remarks	NRC Staff and Westinghouse
8:45 a.m.	 Presentation on AC160 Timer Issue Extent of Condition Analysis, Findings Revised NSAL-17-2 Report WDT Corrective Actions to be taken Discuss improved requirements development, tracing and analysis that are in place today for AC160 development and/or modifications that would prevent a similar issue from occurring now. 	Westinghouse
9:30 a.m.	Discussion	NRC Staff and Westinghouse
10:00 a.m.	Break	All
10:15 a.m.	Continue Discussion	NRC Staff and Westinghouse
11:30 a.m.	Lunch	All
12:30 p.m.	Continue Discussion	NRC Staff and Westinghouse
1:30 p.m.	Actions, Summary, and Closing Remarks	NRC Staff and Westinghouse
2:00 p.m.	Adjournment	All